## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS, VICTORIA DIVISION

TONI MAREK	§	
	§	
Plaintiff,	§	
	§	
v.	§	Civil Action No. 6:14-CV-00055
	§	
PHI THETA KAPPA HONOR SOCIETY	§	
AND EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR DR. ROD	§	
RISLEY,	§	

Defendants.

## **DEFENDANTS' CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES**

Subject to and without waiving the arguments raised in their *Rule 12(b)(6) Motion* to *Dismiss or Alternatively Motion for Summary Judgment*, and pursuant to the Court's Order for Conference and Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 7.1(a), Defendants Phi Theta Kappa *d/b/a* Phi Theta Kappa Honor Society and Dr. Rod Risley, ("Defendants") certify that the following persons, associations of persons, firms, partnerships, corporations, affiliates, parent corporations, or other legal entities are believed to be financially interested in the outcome of this litigation.

- 1. Toni Marek, Plaintiff
- 2. Phi Theta Kappa d/b/a Phi Theta Kappa Honor Society, Defendant
- 3. Dr. Rod Risley, Defendant
- 4. <u>Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America</u>, EPLI carrier

There is no parent corporation or publicly-held corporation that owns 10% or more of the stock of Phi Theta Kappa *d/b/a* Phi Theta Kappa Honor Society. Defendants are not aware of any other persons, associations of persons, firms, partnerships, corporations, affiliates, parent corporations, or other entities that are financially interested in the outcome of this litigation other than those persons identified above.

Respectfully submitted,

Jackson Lewis, P.C.

/s/ Pamela B. Linberg

Pamela B. Linberg Texas Bar No. 00793299 Southern District No. 23981 Wedge International Tower 1415 Louisiana, Suite 3325 Houston, Texas 77002 Telephone: (713) 568-7871

Facsimile: (713) 650-0405 linbergp@jacksonlewis.com

ATTORNEY-IN-CHARGE FOR DEFENDANTS PHI THETA KAPPA D/B/A PHI THETA KAPPA HONOR SOCIETY AND DR. ROD RISLEY

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that I filed the *Defendants' Certificate of Interested Parties* in accordance with the protocols for e-filing in the United States District Court for the Southern District of Texas, Victoria Division, on December 23, 2014, and as such, it has been served on Toni Marek, *Plaintiff Pro Se.* I further certify that on December 23, 2014, I also mailed a courtesy copy of *Defendants' Certificate of Interested Parties* to Ms. Marek by United States Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested, to her address of record at

/s/ Pamela B. Linberg

Pamela B. Linberg